10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

General Manager

General Manager
Finance/Hr Director
Wastewater Superintendent
Finance Manager

Director Of Oper./Safety
Senior Management Analyst
Accountant

District Clerk

Scada Technician/Industrial
Electrician

Lead Sewer Maint. Worker
Lead Solid Waste Worker
Lead Mechanic

Wastewater Maintenance
Worker Il

Pump station/Mechanic

Executive/Board Secretary

Sewer Maint. Worker

Other Positions Held Special District

Acting General
Manager

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)
Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)
Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)
Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)
Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)
Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)
Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)
Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)
Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)
Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)
Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)
Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)
Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)
Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)
Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)
Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)
Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Department

Administration

Administration

Administration

Public Works

Finance

Solid Waste

Administration

Finance

Administration

Public Works

Sewer

Solid Waste

Fleet Maintenance

Public Works

Sewer

Administration

Sewer

Total Wages

$200,970

$152,679

$132,941

$117,478

$116,955

$109,970

$100,900

$96,549

$88,517

$86,336

$85,602

$79,309

$75.368

$75,306

$70,957

$67,472

$67,268

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution
$38,398
$41,372
$38,420
$26,961
$9,139
$32,374
$9,304
$22,592
$7,415
$16,446
$20,445
$28,068
$20,165
$29,319
$26,379

$22,883

$26,375



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Sewer Maint. Worker
Management Analyst |
Mechanic

Sewer Maint. Worker
Wastewater Maintenance
Worker I

Superintendent
Management Analyst |l
Mechanic

Solid Waste Driver
Secretary/Receptionist
Wastewater Maintenance
Worker Il

Solid Waste Driver

Solid Waste Driver

Solid Waste Driver
Secretary/Accountant
Utility Worker

Solid Waste Driver

Solid Waste Driver

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sunset Beach Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sewer

Administration

Fleet Maintenance

Sewer

Public Works

Staff

Administration

Fleet Maintenance

Solid Waste

Administration

Public Works

Solid Waste

Solid Waste

Solid Waste

Administration

Solid Waste

Solid Waste

Solid Waste

$63,945

$62,973

$62,135

$60,750

$60,540

$58,225

$57,433

$54,904

$54,876

$54,217

$53,922

$53,691

$52,528

$52,287

$50,301

$48,493

$46,840

$45,071

$25,145

$11,542

$27,648

$21,421

$19,266

$0

$16,997

$26,803

$25,770

$16,266

$19,657

$24,547

$23,513

$24,202

$13,543

$24,944

$20,903

$19,804



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Solid Waste Driver

Solid Waste Driver

Solid Waste Driver

Code Enforcement Officer
Superintendent Il

Permit Technician
Wastewater Maintenance

Worker |

Wastewater Maintenance
Worker |

Administrative Assistant |
Director

Director

Director

Director

Board Director

Director

Board Director

Board Director

Maintenance Assistant

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sunset Beach Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Solid Waste

Solid Waste

Solid Waste

Public Works

Staff

Administration

Public Works

Public Works

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Governing Body

Administration

Governing Body

Governing Body

Public Works

$44,021

$43,973

$43,848

$24,513

$21,997

$20,870

$20,219

$18,316

$18,100

$17,490

$17.416

$17,195

$15,868

$14,756

$14,390

$13,979

$13,357

$12,850

$18,716

$4,660

$18,989

$0

$0

$8,341

$1,276

$3,028

$4,260

$12

$12

$12

$12

$2,594

$12

$2,090

$17,100

$828



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

Board Director

Permit Technician

Asst. Superintendent

Asst. Superintendent Il

Board Director

Accounting Clerk

Maintenance Assistant

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Director

Director

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sunset Beach Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sunset Beach Sanitary District
(Orange)

Midway City Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Costa Mesa Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sunset Beach Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sunset Beach Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sunset Beach Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sunset Beach Sanitary District
(Orange)

Sunset Beach Sanitary District
(Orange)

Governing Body

Administration

Staff

Staff

Governing Body

Finance

Public Works

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

$12,419

$11,509

$11,040

$9,530

$9,353

$5,602

$4,109

$1,860

$1,300

$1,300

$1,200

$600

$17,100

$4,388

$0

$0

$15,922

$377

$263

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



