	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$200,970	\$38,398
2.	General Manager		Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$152,679	\$41,372
3.	Finance/Hr Director	Acting General Manager	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$132,941	\$38,420
4.	Wastewater Superintendent		Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$117,478	\$26,961
5.	Finance Manager		Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Finance	\$116,955	\$9,139
6.	Director Of Oper./Safety		Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$109,970	\$32,374
7.	Senior Management Analyst		Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$100,900	\$9,304
8.	Accountant		Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Finance	\$96,549	\$22,592
9.	District Clerk		Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$88,517	\$7,415
10.	Scada Technician/Industrial Electrician		Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$86,336	\$16,446
11.	Lead Sewer Maint. Worker		Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Sewer	\$85,602	\$20,445
12.	Lead Solid Waste Worker		Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$79,309	\$28,068
13.	Lead Mechanic		Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Fleet Maintenance	\$75,368	\$20,165
14.	Wastewater Maintenance Worker III		Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$75,306	\$29,319
15.	Pump station/Mechanic		Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Sewer	\$70,957	\$26,379
16.	Executive/Board Secretary		Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$67,472	\$22,883
17.	Sewer Maint. Worker		Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Sewer	\$67,268	\$26,375

18.	Sewer Maint. Worker	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Sewer	\$63,945	\$25,145
19.	Management Analyst I	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$62,973	\$11,542
20.	Mechanic	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Fleet Maintenance	\$62,135	\$27,648
21.	Sewer Maint. Worker	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Sewer	\$60,750	\$21,421
22.	Wastewater Maintenance Worker II	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$60,540	\$19,266
23.	Superintendent	Sunset Beach Sanitary District (Orange)	Staff	\$58,225	\$0
24.	Management Analyst II	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$57,433	\$16,997
25.	Mechanic	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Fleet Maintenance	\$54,904	\$26,803
26.	Solid Waste Driver	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$54,876	\$25,770
27.	Secretary/Receptionist	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$54,217	\$16,266
28.	Wastewater Maintenance Worker II	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$53,922	\$19,657
29.	Solid Waste Driver	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$53,691	\$24,547
30.	Solid Waste Driver	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$52,528	\$23,513
31.	Solid Waste Driver	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$52,287	\$24,202
32.	Secretary/Accountant	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$50,301	\$13,543
33.	Utility Worker	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$48,493	\$24,944
34.	Solid Waste Driver	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$46,840	\$20,903
35.	Solid Waste Driver	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$45,071	\$19,804

36.	Solid Waste Driver	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$44,021	\$18,716
37.	Solid Waste Driver	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$43,973	\$4,660
38.	Solid Waste Driver	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Solid Waste	\$43,848	\$18,989
39.	Code Enforcement Officer	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$24,513	\$0
40.	Superintendent II	Sunset Beach Sanitary District (Orange)	Staff	\$21,997	\$0
41.	Permit Technician	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$20,870	\$8,341
42.	Wastewater Maintenance Worker I	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$20,219	\$1,276
43.	Wastewater Maintenance Worker I	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$18,316	\$3,028
44.	Administrative Assistant I	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$18,100	\$4,260
45.	Director	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$17,490	\$12
46.	Director	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$17,416	\$12
47.	Director	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$17,195	\$12
48.	Director	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$15,868	\$12
49.	Board Director	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Governing Body	\$14,756	\$2,594
50.	Director	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$14,390	\$12
51.	Board Director	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Governing Body	\$13,979	\$2,090
52.	Board Director	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Governing Body	\$13,357	\$17,100
53.	Maintenance Assistant	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$12,850	\$828

54.	Board Director	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Governing Body	\$12,419	\$17,100
55.	Permit Technician	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Administration	\$11,509	\$4,388
56.	Asst. Superintendent	Sunset Beach Sanitary District (Orange)	Staff	\$11,040	\$0
57.	Asst. Superintendent II	Sunset Beach Sanitary District (Orange)	Staff	\$9,530	\$0
58.	Board Director	Midway City Sanitary District (Orange)	Governing Body	\$9,353	\$15,922
59.	Accounting Clerk	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Finance	\$5,602	\$377
60.	Maintenance Assistant	Costa Mesa Sanitary District (Orange)	Public Works	\$4,109	\$263
61.	President	Sunset Beach Sanitary District (Orange)	Board Of Directors	\$1,860	\$0
62.	Secretary	Sunset Beach Sanitary District (Orange)	Board Of Directors	\$1,300	\$0
63.	Treasurer	Sunset Beach Sanitary District (Orange)	Board Of Directors	\$1,300	\$0
64.	Director	Sunset Beach Sanitary District (Orange)	Board Of Directors	\$1,200	\$0
65.	Director	Sunset Beach Sanitary District (Orange)	Board Of Directors	\$600	\$0